

120 W. Avenue B, Hutchinson, KS 67501

(620)694-2911 Fax: (620)694-2767

Press Release for Immediate Use

February 1, 2022

From: Barbara Lilyhorn MPH Director Reno County Department of Aging and Public Transportation

Reno County Public Transportation to Operate "Snow Routes" on Wednesday February 2, 2022.

Barbara Lilyhorn, Reno County Public Transportation Director has announced *due to the potential winter storm, Reno County Area Transportation (Rcat) Fixed route buses will be operating snow routes on Wednesday February 2, 2022. Maps of the snow routes are posted on all Fixed Route vehicles, in the Rcat Transfer Station and the Reno County website:* <u>www.renogov.org</u> - Please call 694-2913 for *information..*

Rcat is first come first served general public transportation funded in part by KDOT.

###